

PHYSICAL VERIFICATION STOCK LIST OF 132 KV S/S KATHGODAM JULY- 2019

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Name Of Material</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>Access/Short</u>
1	11 K.V Disc Insulator Of Sizes	No	52	300.00	15600.00	
2	33 K.V T/F Bushing	No.	1	600.00	600.00	
3	G.I Wire Of size	Kg	9312	30.00	279360.00	
4	Stay Wire 7/8 Swg	Kg	370	30.00	11100.00	
5	Clamp For Rail	No.	25	150.00	3750.00	
6	33 K.V Disc Fitting For Dog	No.	31	160.00	4960.00	
7	G.I Bolt Nut Of Sizes	No.	4483	20.00	89660.00	
8	Breacing clamp Of sizes	No.	401	150.00	60150.00	
9	Hunger old and used	No.	12	50.00	600.00	
10	Steel Rope Scrap	Kg	58	30.00	1740.00	
11	Stay Rod Complete	Set	206	275.00	56650.00	
12	33 K.V Pin W/o Nut	No.	80	95.00	7600.00	
13	33 K.V Pin Insulator	No.	69	300.00	20700.00	
14	33 K.V F.Clamp	No	328	120.00	39360.00	
15	P.G Clamp For Dog to Dog	No.	352	80.00	28160.00	
16	Suspention Clamp For E/W	No.	13	300.00	3900.00	
17	G.I Hunger Scrap	No.	50	60.00	3000.00	
18	Armrd Rod For Panther	Set.	15	250.00	3750.00	
19	G.C Shut Old and Used Scrap	Kg	77	20.00	1540.00	
20	Mid Spane Joint w/o Steel	No.	14	200.00	2800.00	
21	Stay Clamp 105lb	No.	16	210.00	3360.00	
22	Stay Clamp 105lb Rail Wool Head Type	No.	24	210.00	5040.00	
23	P.P Clamp for 105lb	No.	40	210.00	8400.00	
24	P.P Clamp for pole	No.	184	210.00	38640.00	
25	Stay Clamp of sizes	No.	370	210.00	77700.00	

26	Breacing clamp Of Rail	No.	32	210.00	6720.00	
27	Single Tension Fitting For Panther	No.	1	980.00	980.00	
28	A.C.S.R Panther Conductor(scrap)	Mtr	4256	30.00	127680.00	
29	Earth Wire 7/16 swg	Kg	17.5	30.00	525.00	
30	Single Suspension Fitting For Panther	No.	19	700.00	13300.00	
31	Bolted Type Tension Fitting For Zebra	No.	4	1050.00	4200.00	
32	Fabricated Single Pole Scrap	No.	1	30.00	30.00	
33	Rollery Insulator	No.	3	30.00	90.00	
34	C-Type Tower part Incomplete	MT.	4.257	25000.00	106425.00	
35	Armar polley cable XLPE 3*300mm	Mtr	200	85.00	17000.00	
36	11 K.V Cable Box XLP of Size Outdoor Type	No.	2	1240.00	2480.00	
37	33 K.V Porciling Insulator	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
38	PolLy Cone Insulator Damaged	No.	1	300.00	300.00	
39	11K.V Cable Box Xlp Of Size Indoor Type	No.	11	1350.00	14850.00	
40	Alu Strip 3*2.5 mm	Mtr	10	350.00	3500.00	
41	T/F Oil Old and Used Carbonized	Ltr	30352	15.00	455280.00	
42	Empty T/F Oil Drum	No.	235	120.00	28200.00	
43	33 K.V Bushing Insulator	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
44	132 K.V Breacing Insulator	No.	1	6000.00	6000.00	
45	33 K.V Extinguishing Chamber Old And Scrap	No.	1	250.00	250.00	
46	Relay Of Sizes	No.	7	600.00	4200.00	
47	3 Phase Energy Meter Old KWH Defective	No.	18	600.00	10800.00	
48	Male Contact Of 33K.V O.C.B Damaged	No.	1	1000.00	1000.00	
49	Capacitor Unit cell Old And Used	No.	6	120.00	720.00	
50	132 KV C.T. Damaged	No.	3	1200.00	3600.00	
51	72.5 K.V 400 Amp Condensor Bushing	No.	2	12000.00	24000.00	
52	1.3 M.V.A T/F Without Bushing Damaged	No	1	38000.00	38000.00	
53	66 K.V P.T Defective	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
54	33 K.V bushing for T/F	No.	1	600.00	600.00	

55	33 K.V C.T 100/1,5.75 M.V.A E.C.E Make old and used	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
56	33 K.V single Phase P.T Damaged	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
57	Coupling Capacitor cell Old and used	No.	5	600.00	3000.00	
58	4 wire Group Selector Defective	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
59	Wave Trap v/s Damaged	No.	1	1000.00	1000.00	
60	Steel Wire Rope	Mtr	200	30.00	6000.00	
61	Number Plate	No.	110	30.00	3300.00	
62	Tyre of Truck and Jeep Damaged	No.	14	15.00	210.00	
63	Jow Scrap	No.	2	10.00	20.00	
64	Male Contact Scrap	No.	5	550.00	2750.00	
65	Vehicle Scrap	Kg	1	20.00	20.00	
66	Compressor type Dead Body Clamp Scrap	No.	57	15.00	855.00	
67	Fead Light Scrap	No.	1	15.00	15.00	
68	M.S Angle Iron &Round Damaged Scrap	Kg	645	15.00	9675.00	
69	Battery Old & Used	No.	20	10.00	200.00	
70	Bolt & Nut Of Size Scrap	Kg	100	10.00	1000.00	
71	33 K.V Extinguisher Chamber Damaged	No	12	250.00	3000.00	
72	11 K.V C.T Old & Damaged	No.	4	250.00	1000.00	
73	Come Along Clamp V/s Damaged	No.	1	60.00	60.00	
74	11 K.V Cable Box Damaged	No	1	30.00	30.00	
75	Tube For Jeep Damaged	No.	5	10.00	50.00	
76	11 K.V U shape Burn Contact Damaged	No	39	20.00	780.00	
77	11 K.V Finger Contact Burn Damaged	No	76	10.00	760.00	
78	M.O.C.B Structure Old Used	No.	3	400.00	1200.00	
79	R.V.T Damaged	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
80	11K.V C.T's of Size 600-300,400-200,200-100-5	No.	22	600.00	13200.00	
81	66 K .V tripping Relay Defective	No.	6	400.00	2400.00	
82	60 K.V L.A Old & Used	No.	14	600.00	8400.00	
83	Electronic Meter 33/11K.V Deffective	No.	1	600.00	600.00	

84	Comes Cord Assembly	No.	1	200.00	200.00	
85	66K.V Insulator Old & used	No.	5	600.00	3000.00	
86	132/66 K.V Male Contact Old &Used	No.	2	1000.00	2000.00	
87	66 K.V M.O.C.B Pole Old & Used	No	2	1200.00	2400.00	
88	M.O.C.B Structure Old Used	No.	3	400.00	1200.00	
89	145 K.V Base Insulators Old &Used	No	3	600.00	1800.00	
90	145 K.V C.V.T Damaged	No	4	600.00	2400.00	
91	66 K.V M.O.C.B Base Old&Used	No.	1	600.00	600.00	
92	Fish Plates 105 lbs	No.	16	1200.00	19200.00	
93	G.I earth Wire Scrap	Kg	424	20.00	8480.00	
94	33K.V V.C.B 1200 Amp Damaged	No.	1	1200.00	1200.00	
95	A.C.S.R Weasel Conductor Old &Used	Mtr	1210	20.00	24200.00	
96	Anchor Bolt 25mm	No.	49	200.00	9800.00	
97	Anchor Bolt 28mm	No.	91	200.00	18200.00	
98	Anchor Bolt 32mm	No.	14	250.00	3500.00	
99	Alu Lag 240mm	No.	22	100.00	2200.00	
100	Alu Lag 400mm	No.	6	120.00	720.00	
101	Iron Scrap	Kg	50	10.00	500.00	
102	33 K.V V-Type X-Arm	No.	5	120.00	600.00	
103	S.T Pole Damaged	No.	9	240.00	2160.00	
104	M.S Angle Scrap	Kg	20	20.00	400.00	
105	132/33 K.V C.T Connector	No.	75	250.00	18750.00	
106	11 K.V F-Mail Contact Scrap	No.	48	10.00	480.00	
107	Come Along Clamp V/s Damaged	No.	2	60.00	120.00	
108	132 K.V M.O.C.B POLE OLD AND USED	No.	6	600.00	3600.00	
109	Cable Termination Box 450*450*200mm	No.	8	1400.00	11200.00	
110	Copper Wire Old & Used	Kg	50	110.00	5500.00	
111	Cable Rack Scrap	No.	28	120.00	3360.00	
112	33 K.V Insulator Ciment Type	No.	1	250.00	250.00	

113	Snatch Pully Black Damaged	No.	22	30.00	660.00	
114	Gun Metal Scrap	Kg	4	60.00	240.00	
115	66 K.V C.T Repair 400-200 Amp	No.	2	5000.00	10000.00	
116	11K.V P.T Repair	No.	2	250.00	500.00	
117	11 K.V C.T 200-100-5A repaired	No.	4	250.00	1000.00	
118	11K.V Damaged Spoud	No.	1	30.00	30.00	
119	145 K.V Bus Isolators	No.	3	12600.00	37800.00	
120	66K.V C.T Old & used	No.	1	600.00	600.00	
121	Magnet 110 V-127V D.C(A.B.B)	No.	4	6090.00	24360.00	
122	Catch(A.B.B)	No.	1	2478.00	2478.00	
123	Linkage(A.B.B)	No.	1	9912.00	9912.00	
124	Pressure Release Valve	No.	1	30672.00	30672.00	
125	Brass Nut Bolt of Sizes	No.	124	29.80	3695.20	
126	132 KV isolater Blade	No.	1	4445.00	4445.00	
127	33KV isolater Blade	No.	2	3990.00	7980.00	
128	contactors(2 no+2 nc)	No.	5	3950.00	19750.00	
129	AC Single phase 415V 8A MCB	No.	4	550.50	2202.00	
130	Heaters	No.	3	779.60	2338.80	
131	66 kv CT old and damaged	No.	6	500.00	3000.00	
132	66 kv GCB old and damaged	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
133	60 KV LA old and damaged	No.	6	400.00	2400.00	
134	132 KV LA old and damaged	No.	3	600.00	1800.00	
135	66 kv Bus Isolater old and damaged	No.	2	500.00	1000.00	
136	66 KV LA Structure old and damaged	No.	6	300.00	1800.00	
137	132KV LA Structure old and damaged	No.	3	400.00	1200.00	
138	66 kv Isolater structure old and damaged	No.	2	500.00	1000.00	
139	66 kv GCB structure old and damaged	No.	2	600.00	1200.00	
140	PVC control cable 4 core	Mtr	150	65.00	9750.00	
141	PVC control cable 10 core	Mtr	150	105.00	15750.00	

142	66 kv pt OLD AND USED	No.	3	1000.00	3000.00	
143	selector switches for 132 kv panels	No.	8	1702.50	13620.00	
144	Indicators	No.	14	278.00	3892.00	
145	Silica gel Breather 5 kg	No.	1	1888.64	1888.64	
146	PG clamp for zebra to panther	No.	19	818.47	15550.93	
147	PG clamp for zebra to zebra	No.	11	973.71	10710.81	
148	Come Along Ckamp for Zebra	No.	2	6787.30	13574.60	
149	LED Type Semaphore	No.	5	2250.00	11250.00	
150	48 V battery charger old and used	No.	1	1200.00	1200.00	
151	Oltc Panel old and used	No.	1	1100.00	1100.00	
152	Capacitor Bank Panel old and used	No.	1	1200.00	1200.00	
153	33 KV Isolater structure old and used	No.	10	5000.00	50000.00	
154	C Wedge Clamp	No.	47	2258.70	106158.90	
155	33 kv CT connector	No.	5	354.00	1770.00	
156	66 kv CT connector	No.	12	355.00	4260.00	
157	7.5MVA 66/11 kv t/f old and used	No.	2	25000.00	50000.00	
158	HRC FUSE 4 AMP	NO	19	56.18	1067.47	
159	HRC FUSE 6 AMP	NO	36	56.52	2034.83	
160	HRC FUSE 10 AMP	NO	30	56.30	1688.88	
161	TOWER PART OLD AND USED	MT	2.142	40000.00	85680.00	
162	Single Tension Fitting For Panther INCOMPLETE	NO	3	980.00	2940.00	
163	CONTACTOR MNX-32	NO	1	9068.65	9068.65	
164	3PHASE 32 A 4 POLE MCB	NO	2	2258.65	4517.30	
165	3PHASE 10 A 3 POLE MCB	NO	10	1464.15	14641.50	
166	CT CLAMPS	NO	9	896.65	8069.85	
167	33KV CT 800/400/1	NO	1	45343.25	45343.25	
168	33 KV CT CONNECTING ROD	NO	6	3399.33	20395.95	
169	132KV CT CONNECTING ROD	NO	3	4534.33	13602.98	
170	400 SQMM 3.5CORE AL CABLE	MTR	116	755.00	87580.00	

171	DISC INSULATORS 120 KN	NO	39	2860.02	111540.72	
172	CLAMP Z TO Z	NO.	8	2228.11	17824.90	
173	COPPER BONDS	NO.	11	2241.72	24658.92	
174	G.I STRUCTURE	MT	0.087	108393.30	9430.22	
175	66 K.V jaw	No	6	5096.15	30576.90	
176	M.s Earth 400 mm Dia	Mtr	19	584.00	11096.00	
177	ACSR Zebra Conductor In Pieces	Mtr	180	279.90	50382.00	
178	Insulating Mat	Mtr	60	3123.24	187394.40	
179	Closing Coil	No	3	3955.48	11866.43	
180	Tripping Coil	No	4	3961.15	15844.60	
181	O rings	No	5	3389.11	16945.55	
182	Selector Switch(Manual/ Auto)	No	4	2814.80	11259.20	
183	132 K.V Isolater Jaw	NO.	6	6129.00	36774.00	
184	66 K.V Isolater Jaw	NO.	1	5334.50	5334.50	
185	33 K.V Isolater Jaw	NO.	6	4767.00	28602.00	
186	132 K.V Isolater Connector	NO.	5	1021.50	5107.50	
187	DISMANTLED PANELS old and used	No.	3	1000.00	3000.00	
188	PVC Control Cable old and used in pieces	Mtr	470	5.00	2350.00	
189	ACSR Panther Conductor	KM	7.315	82500.00	603487.50	
190	33 KV CT 300/150/1 Old and Used	No	3	4000.00	12000.00	
191	Single Suspension Fitting For Panther	Set	38	4580.00	174040.00	
192	Tension Fitting for earth wire	Set	10	1259.50	12595.00	
193	Suspension Fitting for earth wire	Set	10	1374.00	13740.00	
194	Phase Plate	Set	1	458.00	458.00	
195	Number Plate	No	1	572.50	572.50	
196	Mid Spane Joint for Panther Conductor	No	16	1374.00	21984.00	
197	Repair Sleeve for Panther Conductor	No	24	572.50	13740.00	
198	Mid Spane Joint for Earth Wire	No	10	572.50	5725.00	
199	Repair Sleeve for Earth Wire	No	10	572.50	5725.00	

200	Danger Plate	No	1	572.50	572.50	
201	Counter Poise Earthing	Set	1	12595.00	12595.00	
202	Anti Climbing Device Barbared type	Set	1	12595.00	12595.00	
203	Circuit Plate	Set	1	572.50	572.50	
204	ABB PB Unit	No	2	5665.92	11331.84	
205	145 KV CVT old and used Defective	No	3	1000.00	3000.00	
206	33 KV. C.T. 800/400/1 A 03 Core	No	2	52670.00	105340.00	
207	33 KV C. T. Clamps	No	8	1030.50	8244.00	
208	30 KV LA	No	6	18892.50	113355.00	
209	1/2 unfscr of 110 V Battery Charger Hsstbb	No	6	2290.00	13740.00	
210	Semi Conductor Fuse75AGSA75	No	6	1145.00	6870.00	
211	Semi Conductor Fuse 50A GSA50	No	6	1145.00	6870.00	
212	Diode S8hr55 Size M8	No	3	1145.00	3435.00	
213	Diode S4hr41 Size M8	No	3	1145.00	3435.00	
214	Diode S4Hr16 Size M6	No	3	1145.00	3435.00	
215	Fuse 36AGE SM63A	No	6	1145.00	6870.00	
216	Contactor 25A 3 Phase Coil Voltage 240V DC	No	1	2290.00	2290.00	
217	Contactor 63A 3 Phase Coil Voltage 240 V DC	No	1	2290.00	2290.00	
218	Capacitor 3000UFC/350V DC	No	2	2290.00	4580.00	
219	Capacitor 2200UFD/350V DC	No	2	2290.00	4580.00	
220	Trip Indicator Fuse GE TI 300	No	20	1030.50	20610.00	
221	Space Heater 2500HM/250W	No	2	2290.00	4580.00	
222	Single Phase Voltmeter (O-500V AC)	No	1	1145.00	1145.00	
223	Single Phase Voltmeter (0-200) DC	No	1	2290.00	2290.00	
224	Surger Capacitor 2Uf/440 V AC)	No	4	572.50	2290.00	
225	PG. Clamps for Panther to Panther	No	6	1177.60	7065.60	
226	MS Angle 50*50*6mm	KG	2619	68.25	178746.75	
227	MS Flat 50*6 mm	KG	1874.076	63.00	118066.79	
228	G.I. Wire Mess of 10 SWG Aperture 50mm width	Sqm	459	420.00	192780.00	

229	M.S. Nut & Bolts suitable for fencing work	KG	80	84.00	6720.00	
230	132 KV Isolator without Structure Old and Used	Nos.	11	18000.00	198000.00	
231	132 KV CVT Old and Used	Nos.	9	20000.00	180000.00	
232	132 KV CT Used	Nos.	3	100000.00	300000.00	
233	132 KV CT Old and Used	Nos.	12	20000.00	240000.00	
234	132 KV LA Used	Nos.	3	12000.00	36000.00	
235	132 KV LA Old and Used	Nos.	12	5000.00	60000.00	
236	66 KV Circuit Breaker Old and Used	Nos.	3	50000.00	150000.00	
237	33 KV LA Old and Used	Nos.	3	2000.00	6000.00	
238	33 Kv Spring Charging motor Old & Burnt Difective	Nos.	2	500.00	1000.00	
239	A.C.S.R Panther Conductor Old & Damaged	Mtr	2565	30.00	76950.00	
TOTAL:-					6191664.35	

Assistant Engineer